Thurston County Fire Protection District 8

Proudly Serving Mortheast Thurston County Since 1953

Resolution 23-06 PROPERTY TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THURSTON COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT EIGHT AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Thurston County Assessor has notified the Commissioners of Thurston County Fire Protection District Eight that the assessed valuation of real properties lying within the boundaries of the said District for the calendar year of 2024 is \$3,354,851,135. Furthermore, this figure is given by the Thurston County Assessor as a preliminary figure, and is stated to be subject to changes, which may affect revenues of the District.
- 2. That the Honorable Board of County Commissioners of Thurston County, Washington, be and are hereby requested to make a levy for 2024 for said Thurston County Fire Protection District Eight of \$13,149.62.
- 3. That the County Treasurer of Thurston County, Washington, be and is hereby authorized and directed to deposit and sequester the monies received from the collection of the tax levy specified in Section two (2) above in the amounts and funds specified below:
 - A) \$5,032,277 into the Expense Fund (6680) for the said District, and
 - B) \$13,149.62 into the Thurston County Treasurer Fund (1360) for payment of administrative refunds.
- 4. That one copy of this Resolution will be delivered to each of the following: Board of County Commissioners, Auditor of Thurston County, Washington, Treasurer of Thurston County, Washington, and Assessor of Thurston County, Washington.

ADOPTED AT A SPECIAL BUDGET MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, THURSTON COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT EIGHT, NOVEMBER 14,2023, ATTEST:

Douglas Kilpatrick as Chairman of the Board for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8	Pamela Long, as for Commissioner Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8
Daniel Bivens as Commissioner for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8	William Harper, as Commissioner for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8
Gloria Zvirzdys as Commissioner for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8	Heidi Stumpf, as District Secretary for Thurston County Fire Prot Dist 8